KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

KOLAR Document ID: 1676622

Form CP-1

March 2010

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License # 390615
Darrah Oil Company, LLC

Name:
Address 1: 125 N MARKET SUITE 1425
Address 2:
330
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 +7177207

Contact Person: __ Cristina Goodrich

Phone: (316 ) 219-3390

API No. 15 -
If pre 1967, supply original completion date:

Spot Description:
_ SWSESE

— 990

15-015-22236-00-00

Sec. 4 Twp. 24 s RO @ East D West

Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section

Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw

Butler

County:

Lease Name:

PICKETT

Well #: 6

Check One: @ Oil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.625 Set at: 210 Cemented with: ~ 150 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 2601 Cemented with: _ 125 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Elevation: 1422 ((JeL/[0]ke) Tp. 2609 pRTD: 2584 Anhydrite Depth:

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: D Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): (e
On 4/26/22: Set CIBP at 2430'
Recover casing and cement surface per KCC recommendations.
Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes D No Is ACO-1 filed? @ Yes D No
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Cristina Goodrich
Address: 125 N Market Ste 1015 city: Wichita stae: KS 7. 67202 .
Phone: (316 ) 2193390
Plugging Contractor License #: 31529 Name: Mike's TeSting & Salvage’ Inc.
Address 1: PO BOX 467 Address 2:
City: CHASE State: KS Zip: 67524 + 70@7**

Phone: (620 ) 938-2943

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent
Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

KOLAR Document ID: 1676622

Form KSONA-1

OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Bewpzﬁ?
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al o muSt be Signec

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 32019

Name: Parrah Oil Company, LLC

Address 1: 125 N MARKET SUITE 1425

Address 2:

City: WICHITA State: KS
Contact Person: Cristina Goodrich

Phone: ( 316 ) 2193390 Fax: (

Email Address:

Well Location:

_ SW.SE_SE g 4 Twp. 24 g R O [X] East[ |West
Butler

PICKETT Well #: 6

County:

Lease Name:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Name: DD Co.

Address 1: 200 w Douglas Ste. 1000

Address 2:

City: Wichita State: ks

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (see Chapter 55 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated), | have
provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the
Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form
C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information,
the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing
this task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form
and that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



’G#ESSEL OIL FIELD SERVICE

POST OFFICE BOX 438
HAYSVILLE, KS 87080

Page: 1

| Invoice I

INVOICE NUMBER:
L1911-IN

LEASE: PICKETT #6

(316) 524-1225
FAX (316) 524-10Z7
BURRTON, KS & GREATBEND KS &  HAYS KS ¢
(620) 483-5181 (620) 792-3366 (785) 628-3220
BILL TO:
DARRAH OIL COMPANY LLC
PO BOX 2786

WICHITA, KS 67202-2786

DATE ORDER SALESMAN ORDER DATE PURCHASE ORDER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS .
04/30/2022 1911 04/26/2022 PICKETT #8 NET 30 |
|
QUANTITY U/M ITEM NO./DESCRIPTION DiC FPRICE EXTENSION
RIG UP UNDER POLE CAT, SET CIBP AT 2430', RIG UP
DUMP BAILER, MAKE 1 RUN, TEAR DOVWN.
1.00 EACH SET UP WIRELINE 0.00 800.00 BOO.00D
1.00 EALCH CAST IRON BRIDGE PLUG 0.00 B50 00 850,00
2.430.00 EACH SET CIBP 0.00 022 534 60
1.00 EACH DUMP BAILER 0.00 288.90 2B88.90
REMIT TO: :
P.O. BOX 438 LOG Met Invoice: 2.473.50
HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 BUTCO Sales Tax: 160.78
Invoice Total: . 2,634.28
RReENEL DY NET 30 DAYS
a FT T B) on FTa ] mmu

Grasgal Ol Field Serdce reserves a security interest in the goods Sold uniil the same are pakd for B full and reserse all the righis of & secured party under the Uniform Commercial Cocde,



FIELD WORK ORDER, INVOICE AND CONTRACT

GIERHEL UL A

Field Service, LLC

F.O. BOX 438
Haysville, KS 67060
(316) 524-1225 = FAX (316) 524-1027

1911

Leagd TWiall Ma,

Charge Ta: Q‘?\uﬁ\u—\ fh.; x\\ w;:E:W*L L'f

Addrosa Figld

}? Legal Dascription
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To Typa Hufim Casing Wi
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Zero Elgvation Casing Daplh
! F L] %
AE— w- _J.—_-___ﬁiﬁl]_ State P

The autherized agent and regresentative of the owner agrees to the lollowing genaral terms and condillons of servioes to be rendered of which Rave bean randarad.

(1] AN sccounts arg dua and musl ba pald within 30 daya from the date of zarvieas of Grasasl Ol Fald Sarvica, Inc., and should thesa larms nol ba obaanvad, Intaras
a1 the rata of 16% par annum will ba charged from tha date of the sanricss.

{2) Because of the uncaraln condiions and hazards exlafing in & wall which are bayond the control of Gressal Ol Fisld Service, Inc., il I8 undomsiood and egread by
tha partlas hareto that Grassel Oll Fleld Servica, Inc. cannot geuarantea the reswts of its eforis and its services and will mot ba held responsibio lor parsonal or
proparty damage In the padormance of (s sarvices.

(3 Should any Gressal Ol Flald Service, Ing. Instrumends or equipmant ba losl ar damegad in the perfarmanca of the cperatiéns requasted, the cuslemas agrass 1 maks
avery reasonable aflor te recover the same, and to relmburase Gressel O Fiald Sarvice, Ing, for the value of tha Rema which cannot be recovared, or tha coal of
repairing damage o lams recoverad,

4] Tho cuslomer cardifies that ha has the full right and authority 1o order such wark an such wall and that 1he wall in which the wark is to ba padarmead by Graagal Ol
Flald Senvice, Inc. (8 In proper and sultable condilion for the pafarmance of sald work and that Gressal Of Fleld Service, Inc. |s merely working under the dirsctions
of the cuslomar,

{8) The cusiomer agreas lo pay any and all taxes, loes and charges pleced on servicas randered by Gresaal Oil Fiald Service, inc. by governmantal requiremants
Including city, county, slate and ledaral taxes and lees or reimburse Gressol O Fleld Service, Inc. for such laxas and fess paid 10 said agencies.

(B Mo ombloyes la authodzad to after the tarme or condiions of thie agreamant between Greasel Oil Field Servica, Inc, and the customer.

{7} lcerify that the samnvices have been performed by Grossal OF Fleld Sendce, Inc. under my directions and cantral, and that oll zones perforated were designated by me
and all depth measurements wara checked and approved.

(@ Itlslupher slipuiated and agreed to batwean the parias harata that this agreament shall not becoms affective uniil the same Is approved by Greasel O Flakd Senice,
Ing., in Harvay County, Kanaas, and that the vanue of any action, althor in law or aquity to anforce the terms of the aama |5 agraed by the partlas hereto 10 ba in Harvay

r :Thm mm_m:\h\’m day of B ‘1\, ﬁ m
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Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner
Andrew J. French, Commissioner

December 14, 2022

Cristina Goodrich

Darrah Oil Company, LLC
125 N MARKET SUITE 1425
WICHITA, KS 67202-1720

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-015-22236-00-00
PICKETT 6
SE/4 Sec.04-24S-05E
Butler County, Kansas

Dear Cristina Goodrich:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 2 of your proposed plugging plan at
least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 2’s phone number is (316) 337-7400. Failure to
notify DISTRICT 2, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is plugged will
result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to use
a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely remove
fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-5) forms will
result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after June 12, 2023. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to submit a
new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The June 12, 2023 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by
Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still
result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 2
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	olicense: 35615
	oname: Darrah Oil Company, LLC
	oaddr1: 125 N MARKET SUITE 1425
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1720
	ocontact: Cristina Goodrich
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 219-3390
	API: 15-015-22236-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 4
	Township: 24
	Range: 5
	RangeDirection: East
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 330
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 990
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Butler
	lname: PICKETT
	WellNumber: 6
	welltype: OIL
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.625
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 210
	surfacecasingcement: 150
	productioncasingsize: 4.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 2601
	productioncasingcement: 125
	perfbridgeplug: 

	elevation: 1422
	elevtakenfrom: KB
	td: 2609
	pbtd: 2584
	anhydrite: 
	ConditionOfWell: Off
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: On 4/26/22: Set CIBP at 2430'


Recover casing and cement surface per KCC recommendations.
	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Cristina Goodrich
	comprepaddress: 125 N Market Ste 1015
	comprepcity: Wichita
	comprepstate: KS
	comprepzip: 67202
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 316
	comprepphone: 2193390
	pluggerlicense: 31529
	pluggername: Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: PO BOX 467
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: CHASE
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67524
	pluggerzip4: 0467
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 938-2943
	plugdate: 
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP1
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 35615
	OperatorName: Darrah Oil Company, LLC
	OperatorStreetAddress1: 125 N MARKET SUITE 1425
	OperatorStreetAddress2: 
	OperatorCity: WICHITA
	OperatorState: KS
	OperatorZip: 67202
	OperatorZip4: 1720
	OperatorContactPerson: Cristina Goodrich
	ContactPhoneArea: 316
	ContactPhoneNumber: 2193390
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumber: 
	ContactEmail Address 1: 
	LeaseName: PICKETT
	LegalDescriptionLease: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: DD Co.
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 200 w Douglas Ste. 1000
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Wichita
	SurfaceOwnerState: ks
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67202
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	OpNotifiedLandowner: Yes
	SignatureDate: 
	Title: 
	KSONA_Signature: 


